
Seth G. S.MedicalCollege & K.E.M.Hospital 

Department of Biochemistry 
Ist MBBS 2017 – 2018 batch 

Lecture Programme 
Thursday 3rd Aug 17: Registration( Time 1.15pm) 

Thursday 3rd Aug 17 Address by the Director (ME&MH) (MLT :10.00am)Venue – 
Th.4Time: 10.00am to 11.00am 

Date Day Topic Teacher 

4.8.2017 Friday Introduction & 

Chemistry of carbohydrates  

SPD 

Time ( 9 to 10 am) 

7.8.2017 Monday Chemistry of proteins SAR 

8.8.2017 Tuesday Cell Integration  KGS 

9.8.2017 Wednesday Chemistry of carbohydrates  SPD 

11.8.17 Friday Chemistry of carbohydrates SPD 

14.8.17 Monday Chemistry of proteins SAR 

16.8.17 Wednesday  Chemistry of carbohydrates SPD 

18.8.17 Friday Chemistry of carbohydrates SPD 

21.8.17 Monday Chemistry of proteins SAR 

23.8.17 Wednesday Enzymes CAS 

28.8.17 Monday Chemistry of proteins SAR 

30.8.17 Wednesday Enzymes CAS 

1.9.17 Friday Chemistry of Nucleic Acids GVP 

4.9.17 Monday Enzymes CAS 

6.9.17 Wednesday Chemistry of NA GVP 

11.9.17 Monday Enzymes CAS 

15.9.17 Friday Chemistry of lipids ABK 

16.9.17 Saturday  Water sol Vitamins SRP 

18.9.17 Monday Chemistry of lipids ABK 

20.9.17 Wednesday  Water sol Vitamins SRP 

21.9.17 Thursday Chemistry of lipids ABK 

22.9.17 Friday  Water sol Vitamins SRP 

23.9.17 Saturday Chemistry of lipids ABK 

25.9.17 Monday  Fat Solution Vitamins SRP 

27.9.17 Wednesday Biological oxidation RSD 

29.9.17 Friday Fat Solution Vitamins SRP 

4.10.17 Wednesday Protein Biosynthesis  KKG 

6.10.17 Friday Biological oxidation RSD 

11.10.17 Wednesday Protein Biosynthesis KKG 

13.10.17 Friday Protein Biosynthesis KKG 

 

Department Of Biochemistry 
Seth G. S. Medical College & K. E. M. Hospital 

Ist MBBS  2017 – 2018 batch 



Practical ProgrammeTime: 1.30 pm.   
Date Day Roll Nos. Batch Practical T. 

No. 

Teacher 

7.8.17 

8.8.17 

9.8.17 

Mon 
Tue 
Wed 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Tests for Monosaccharides. 1 
2 
3 
4 

KGS 
SSF 
TDR 
ADN 

11.8.17 

14.8.17 

16.8.17 

Fri 
Mon 
Wed 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Tests for Disaccharides, 
Polysaccharides &Osazones 

1 
2 
3 
4 

SAR 
YRP 
SSF 
KKG 

18.8.17 

21.8.17 

23.8.17 

Fri 
Mon 
Wed 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Precipitation &Colour Reaction 
of Proteins. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CAS 
KKG 
TDR 
ADN 

28. 

8.17 

01.9.17 

04.09.17 

Mon 
Fri 
Mon 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Normal Constituents of 
Urine 

1 
2 
3 
4 

RSD 
YRP 
TDR 
SSF 

06.09.17 

11.9.17 

15.9.17 

Wed 
Mon 
Fri 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Abnormal Constituents of Urine 1 
2 

UHS 
ADN 

Colorimetry 3 
4 

TDR 
KGS 

18.9.17 

20.9.17 

21.9.17 

Mon 
Wed 
Thru 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Colorimetry  1 
2 

KGS 
TDR 

Abnormal Constituents of Urine 3 
4 

SSF 
KKG 

22.9.17 

23.9.17 

25.09.17 

Fri 
Sat 
Mon 
 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

 
Revision Practical  

1 
2 

YRP 
 SSF 
TDR 
ADN 
KKG 

3 
4 

27.9.17 

29.09.17 

4.10.17 

Wed 
Fri 
Wed 
 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

Estimation of Plasma Glucose 
& 
Revision Practical 

 

1 
2 

ABK 
ADN 

3 
4 

SSF 
YRP 

6.10.17 

11.10.17 

13.10.17 

Fri 
Wed 
Fri 

121-180 

1-60 

61-120 

C 
A 
B 

T.P, albumim& A/G Ratio 1 
2 
3 
4 

TDR 
KGS 
ADN 

         KKG 
Note :    All Professors, Associate Professors,  Assistant Professors  will remain in the laboratory throughout the practicals. 

 

 



Department of Biochemistry 
Seth G. S. Medical College,& K.E. M. Hospital  Parel, Mumbai – 400 012. 

Theory - Viva  Programme for Ist MBBS – 2017 - 18 batch. 
 

Time: 1.45pm onwards during practical Marks 10        

Date Batch Roll 

Nos. 

SPD SRP ABK UHS RSD CAS SAR KGS YRP SSF KKG TDR ADN 

23.09.

17 

 

C 
121-
180 

121-
127 

 
128-
134 

135-
141 

- - - 
 
- 

 
142-
148 

149-
155 

 
156-
161 

162-
167 

168-
173 

174-
180 

25.09.

17 

 

A 

 

1-60 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 
 
31-35 

36-

40 

41-

44 

 
45-48 49-52 53-56 57-60 

27.09.

17 

 

B 

 
61-120 

 
61-
65 
 

66-
70 

71-75 76-80 81-85 86-90 

 
91-95 96-

100 
101-
104 

 
105-
108 

109-
112 

113-
116 

117-
120 

Portion for viva:  chemistry of carbohydrates and chemistry ofproteins. 



 


